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CERTIFICATE TUY

PARTNER

Management system as per
ISO 9001: 2015

In accordance with procedures of TUV NORD Iran, it is hereby certified that

vryley
PARMAN POOY!SH o 2 b o g 3 5

Enginearing & Marags m-pa

PARMAN POOYESH ENGINEERING

AND MANAGEMENT SERVICES COMPANY

No. 44, East 24'" St., Azadegan Blvd., North Amirabad,
Tehran, Iran

applies a management system in line with the above standard for the
following scope

Project Management and Management of Engineering Services and
Consultancy in the Field of Industrial Projects

Certificate Registration No. TA-IR 100 20/294 Valid until 2023-12-14

Initial certification 2014-12-17
.S- Klhavar )

Certification Body at TUV NORD Iran
(TUV AUSTRIA Partner in Iran) Tehran, 2021-01-23

This certification was conducted in accordance with the auditing and certification procedures of
TUV NORD Iran and is subject to regular surveillance audits.

TUV NORD Iran (TUV AUSTRIA Partner in Iran)
Apt. 4, 5" Floor, Firoozeh Building, No. 22, Firoozeh St.,North Sohravardi St.,1553813346 - Tehran, Iran

Accredited Certification Body
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PL21
PL21.0
PLZ1.1
PL21.1.1
PL21.1.11
PL21.1.12
PL21.1.2
PL21.1.9
PL21.1.Test
BLZ21.2
PL21.2.1
PL21.2.3
PL21.3
PL21.3.1
PL21.3.2
PL21.3.3
PLZ2T%
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GEG Pelletizing 2 Update till 95.10.03
Key dates & Miestones

Engineering

Detail Engineering
As Bult Documents
Basic Engineering
General Management Documents
Manuals

Tests & studies
Procurement

Local

Foreign
Construction
Mobilization

Civil Work
ERECTION

Precommissioning & Commissioning

100 %
0%
9.27 %
92.76 %
0.65 %
4.99 %
0.21 %
1.39 %
0%
46.36 %
86.04 %
13.96 %
43.71 %
3%
47 %
50 %
041 %

Plan
Up to Now

07.95 %
0%
99.95 %
100 %
92.2%
100 %
100 %
100 %
0%
100 %
100 %
100 %
96.83 %
100 %
98.96 %
94.65 %
0 %

Actual
Up to Now

89.89 %
0%
98.42 %
100 %
35 %
100 %
100 %
17 %
0%
97.76 %
97.63 %
98.52 %
81.09 %
98.18 %
91.6 %
70.2 %
0.52 %

Variance
Up to Now

-8.06 %
0%
-1.53 %
0%
-57.2 %
0%
0%
-83 %
0%
-2.24 %
-2.37 %
-1.48 %
-15.74 %
-1.82 %
-7.36 %
-24.45 %
0.52 %
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WBS Code

PL21.1.1.10
PL21.1.1.12
PEZ T
PL21.1.1
PL21.1.1.1
PL21.1.1.13
PL21.1.1.14
PL21.1.1.15
PL21.1.1.2
PL21.1.1.6
PL21.1.1.7
PL21.1.11
PL21.1.12
PL21.1.12.1

20

WBS Name

Dedusting Detaill Engineering
Civil Work Detall Engineering
Engineering
Detail Engineering
Mechanical Detail Engineering
Structural Steel Detail Engineering
Instr. Detail Engineering
Electrical Detaill Engineering
HVAC Detaill Engineering
Piping Detail Engineering
Utiliies Detai Engineering
As Bult Documents

D @asic Engineering

Process Basic Engineering

il

5.61 %
1475 %
9.27 %
92.76 %
311 %
8.86 %
2.34 %
22.07 %
2.17 %
6.71 %
6.38 %
0.65 %
4.99 %
0%

= 1@, fosllgious

Last Period

100 %
100 %
100 %
100 %
100 %
100 %
100 %
100 %
100 %
100 %
100 %
100 %
100 %
0%

= Libalagy g ymlad

Current

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
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Up to Now

100 %
100 %
99.95 %
100 %
100 %
100 %
100 %
100 %
100 %
100 %
100 %
92.2%
100 %
0%

Actual
Last Period

100 %
100 %
98.42 %
100 %
100 %
100 %
100 %
100 %
100 %
100 %
100 %
35%
100 %
0%

(907107 0F = s 13 6)1j832 25T (o 8388) T3 g 16 oS5 a8y Jgs

Actual
Current

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Actual

Up to Now

100 %
100 %
98.42 %
100 %
100 %
100 %
100 %
100 %
100 %
100 %
100 %
35 %
100 %
0%

Variance
Last Period

0%
0%
-1.58 %
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
-65 %
0%
0%

Variance
Current

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Variance
Up to How

0%
0%
-1.53 %
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
-57.2%
0%
0%
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whs_[1 whbs 12 wbs_ I3 material_name material_title mat_tag_no Etgg:ase Manuf
Procurement Foreign  Mechanical 2499 Micro Filter AG20-HQO11 Yes No &
Procurement Local Electrical 2212 CableTray « Ladder Bulkl Yes Yes
Procurement Foreign Mechanical 2493 Air Dryer AG20-H5021 Yes No |E
Procurement 2£d Process Equipment and Materials 2512 Windboxes (WE9) PHO1-APO11-URO1-WE9  Yes Yes
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WEBS Code WES Name Actual Actual Actual Variance Variance Variance
Last Period Current Up to Now Last Period Current Up to Now Last Period Current Up to Now

pL21.2 Procurement 46.36 % 100 % 0% 100 % 97.76 % 0% 97.76 % -2.24 % 0% -2.24 %
PL21.2.1 Local 86.04 % 100 % 0% 100 % 97.63 % 0% 97.63 % -2.37 % 0% -237%
PL21.2.1.12 Structural Work 273 % 100 % 0% 100 % 98.56 % 0% 98.56 % -1.44 % 0% -1.44 %
PL21.2.1.14 PIPIMG & UTILITIES 1.35% 100 % 0% 100 % 84.38 % 0% 84.38 % -15.62 % 0% -15.62 %
PL21.2.1.16 Instrumentation 0.53 % 100 % 0% 100 % 33.95 % 0% 33.95% -66.05 % 0% -66.05 %
pL21.2.1.2 Electrical 7.97 % 100 % 0% 100 % 90.11 % 0% 90.11 % -9.89 % 0% -9.89 %
PL21.2.1.8 PROCESS EQUIPMEMT AND MATERIALS 87.43 % 100 % 0% 100 % 98.88 % 0% 98.88 % -1.12 % 0% -1.12 %
PL21.2.3 Foreign 13.96 % 100 % 0% 100 % 98.52 % 0% 98.52 % -1.48 % 0% -1.48 %
pL21.2.3.10 28989 4,16 % 100 % 0% 100 % 77.86 % 0% 77.86 % -22.14 % 0% -22.14 %
pL21.2.3.9 Mechanical 05.84 % 100 % 0% 100 % 99.41 % 0% 99.41 % -0.59 % 0% -0.59 %




. Planned

. Actual

. Forcast

wileicy V@ osllnus

185 B 2 il alul w18 Glasd

Tloslag 5 pglai | olaly oga Flagglid | elagods
Bj5H il 8s

ProcurementDashboard :¢ ;5% 1 2 (sjles alasf ailils Slasl 1t 24b 1t Cuglao &

(300710 = 20)l5 4 (5390 ja 0 0 3T) 850 1815 18 (S—CUNVE) 8 7o (51 ol g 8l g S0 b 8 pihiay (51 il Jl3gas

oy

100
- =
= o el
80 - e
.-".' .,*"'r
& |
60 - /U’/.
H". -’.
A <
40 r
y
20
& & & & r rF 1
v - b 4 - - - e o T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
91/07  91/08  91/11  92/01  92/03  92/05  92/07  92/08  92/11  93/01  93/03  93/05  93/07  93/09  93/11  94/01  94/03  94/05  94/07  94/08  94/11  95/01  95/03  95/05
2020

2020

NN



(sas10 sayli p 529100 CpST) 0702 oI5 185 I8 (S—CUMVE) 850 (51 800 0 92819 o3 jud B iy (51 unlin jl3gas

ProcurementDashboard :: 93 15 2 Sl alasd ailiyls ozl i3 #yb i3 Caigleo I 8jgyy Cupio )

8832 C8)185 Sidg 81 S il S

- PLZ1 |:ejgu

%
£

18.6 ialuw sy 0l Jugas

01 Jas Jl= yax |

|
08 bw ooz |
/"_""H

0.2 131318 3dc o y52

N
N,
- NotStarted:80.2»

[ notStarted I s151,5 sdc > o cstw s M googio s Il culwosesd Jugas

2020

o7 2 Susing

;50

[/~ 03-POPlaced:0.2:

- . 06-Manufacturing: 08+

07-Final Inspection: 0.1z
08-Free on Board (FOBI:0.1
11 Unloaded at Site: 13.4:

12-0OPL: 5.3

13- Erection: 75.2 % ‘/

2020



2020

by TR loellgrey  Floheyg s clubrogs TGS leluds  ofluagedy  peeosipe speds b I8 2 il alaf @il Olasl

ConstructionDashboard :: 123 I8 2 il alasd aileyls Slazl 22 b 33 cuislen &7 ajay arpsn 383

(0710 = )t 3 5 yaTjag 1) e |2 18 (S—CUIVE) g 51 a0l Bl o i 51 Bl 15905

(3071 078 : 20y 5 G010 p3T) (1 S300) 7y 12 68018 28 iy Joo2

ploal Sumig gl s ags

2020

NN



wpiladady

7 1o Josllgr s

¥ @3l 5 palar

Celauls

Sl ey cpawnipo ey 388 S 2 il Alad i85 Sl

ConstructionDashboard :: 333 U3 2 15jluw alasd ail IS Glazl 52 2 ybs b4 Caiglmo 5 8jgy Carpan 1

(30710 : 2l 13 591900 02 5T) 0792 121 1B (S-CUIVE) 870 1 (51 800 § (o581 g (5 ja i paiss 1 sl a9

(307 1o/ 0¥ : a5 13 5 g1 0 5T) (o S508) 67 1l 1B Sl iy | Jooo

Plan Plan Actual Actual Variance Variance Variance
WBS Cod WBS N

e i Last Period Up to Now Last Period Up to Now Last Period Current Up to Now

pL21.3 Construction 43.71 % 100 % 0% 96.83 % 81.09 % 0% 81.09 % -18.91 % 0% -15.74 %

PL21.3.1 Mobilization 3% 100 % 0% 100 % 08.18 % 0% 98.18 % -1.B2 % 0% -1.82 %

pL21.3.2 Civil Work 47 % 100 % 0% 98.96 % 91.6 % 0% 091.6 % B84 % 0% -7.36 %

PL21.3.3 ERECTION 50 % 100 % 0% 94.65 % 70.2 % 0% 70.2 % -20.8 % 0% -24.45 %
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m Activities ~ Workspace Team Usage lssues Documents Risks
Enterprise Project Structure
Actions v Editw View v E@[@qx&g@g@ﬂﬁ@@&} #ad | IET
EPS fProject Mame EPSID Project ID Total Activities Responsible Manager Enahle A Last Published On  Publication Priorty Data Date Must Finish By~ Basefine Data Date  Project Baseline
Publication
* O Golioh Mg & IndustridCompany 5 ) [ e I I B
= <» Industrial Projets GEG100 iy 50 16-Oct-15
= < Reject Projects GEG100-1 PPN 50
=] Up Stream Baseline 93.01.15 Rev.00 GEG100-1 RCO1-BL-93-01-15 RO P-243 -Engineering Flanning &... O 50 Od-ppr-14 Od-ppr-14 <Current Praj...
() Up Stream Baseline 94.01.31 Rev.01 GEG100-1 RCO1-BL-94-01-31 R1 P-243 -Engineering Planning &... O 50 Od-Apr-14 04-2pr-14 <Current Proj...
(77 Up Stream Update 94.04.28 GEG100-1 RCO1-UP-94-04-31 P-243 -Engineering Planning &... O 50 23-)U-15 23-1u-15 <Current Proj...
=] Up Stream Update 94.05.28 GEG100-1 RCO1-UR-94-03-31 P-243 -Engineering Planning &... O 50 23-Aug-15 0d-ppr-14 Baseling Rew....
=l <» Beneficiation Projects GEG100-2 PO 50
(7] 243-Concentrate 5,6 Baseline 92,12,01 Revla GEG100-2 BIWS1-BL-92-12-01 RA P-243-EPC Planning & Contral ... O 50 20-Feb-14 20-Feb-14 <Current Proj...
[ 243-Concentrate 5,6 Baseline 93-07-12 Rewll? GEG100-2 BNIL-BL-03-07-12 R7 P-243-EPC Planning & Contral ... m} 50 23-Sep-14 23-5ep-14 <Current Proj...
(2] Concentrate 5,6 Update 93.11.01 GEG100-2 BNS1-Up-93-11-01 Ay O S0 21-Jan-15 21-Jan-15 =Current Proj...
[ Concentrate 5,6 Update 94.06.01 GEG100-2 BHS1-Up-94-05-31 P-243-EPC Planning & Contral ... O 50 19-Aug-15 19-2ug-15 <Current Praj...
[ 330-Concentrate 7 Baseline 93-03-05 Revdd GEG100-2 BN7 1-BL-03-08-05 RO P-243 - EPC Planning & Contro.., [} 50 22-lun-15 22-1Un-15 <Current Proj...
(] Concentrate 7 Update 94.05.00 GEG100-2 BN71-Up-94-04-31 P-243 - EPC Planning & Contro.., O S0 23-)-15 23-1u-15 <Current Proj...
(7] Concentrate 7 Update 94,0601 GEG100-2 Bi71-Up-94-05-31 P-243 - EPC Planning & Contro... O 50 23-Aug-15 12-Oct-14 330 Line 3R...
[ Concentrate 7 Update 94,05.01 GEG100-2 BN7L P-243 - EPC Planning & Contro.., 26-ALG-15 S0 2315 12-0ct-14 330 Line 3R...
F < Pelletizing Projects GEG100-3 PL21 50 16-Oct-15
(7] GEG Pelletizing 2 Update til 34-05-15 GEG100-3 pL21 gLy ] 26-8U5-15 S0 O6-Aug-15 25-1Un-15 GEG Pelletizin...
[0 GEG Pelletizing 2 Baseline 92-02-10 Rew02 GEG100-3 PLZ1-BL-02-02-10 R2 rigyLs O 21-un-15 50 15-u-12 16-0ct-15 15-1-12 <Current Proj...
() GEG Pelletizing 2 Baseling 94-03-25 Rew03 GEG100-3 PLZ1-BL-04-03-25 R3 gLy O 50 14-May-15 14-May-15 <Current Proj...
|7 GEG Pallatizing 2 Update til 93.06.23 GEG100-3 PLZ1-UP-93-06-28 1wt 8 ] 16-un-15 50 18-Sep-14 18-Sep-14 <Current Praj...
() GEG Pelletizing 2 Update til 34.02.24 GEG100-3 PLZ1-UP-04-03-24 sed U3 O 50 21-May-15 21-May-15 <Current Proj...
= <» pellets Conveying System (¥arya Tarh) GEG100-8 PrL oL 50
[ Material Handling Update 94.04.25 GEG100-8 PCO1 168 U3 m} 25-ALg-15 S0 16--15 06-Aug-14 Material Handl...
() Material Handling Baseling 93,06.19 RevOn GEG100-8 PCO1-BL-93-06-19 RO gLy O 50 O5-Aug-14 05-Aug-14 <Current Proj...
() Materlal Handling Baseline 93,07.23 Rew01 GEG100-8 PCO1-BL-93-07-23 R1 gLy [m} 50 OB-Aug-14 06-Aug-14 <(CLrtent Praj...
() Material Handling Baseline 93,0819 Rew02 GEG100-8 PCO1-BL-03-08-19 R2 o U3 O 50 08-Aug-14 08-Aug-14 <Current Praj...
() Material Handing Baseling 93,08.24 Rev03 GEG100-8 PCO1-BL-93-08-24 R3 gLy O 50 O5-Aug-14 05-Aug-14 <Current Proj...
(7 Materlal Handling Update 94.03.25 GEG100-8 PCO1-UP-94-03-25 18 03 m} 50 19-)un-15 15-Jun-15 <Current Praj...
(2] Material Handling Update 94.04.25 GEG100-8 PCO1-UP-04-04-25 ol U8 u| 50 16-1u-15 08-Aug-14 Material Hand...
= <» Truck Loading GEG100-9 PrL oL 50
(2 941 Truck Loading Baseline 93-04-22 RevO0 GEG100-9 TL11-BL-03.04.22 168 U3 m} 50 22-un-14 22-Un-14 <Current Proj...
[0 941 Truck Loading 94.05.01 GEG100-9 TL11-UR-94.05.01 P-243 - EPC Planning & Cantro... O 50 23-)J-15 23-1U-15 <Current Praj...
(71941 Truck Loading 94.06.01 GEG100-9 TL11-UP-94.06.01 P-243 - EPC Planning & Contro... O 50 23-Aug-15 22-lun-14 941 Truck Lo...
= <» Modificatio Projects GEG100-10 it 50 %) PRIMAVERA
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ORACLE Primavera Contract Management

Welcome, Parman Pooyesh Ali Faridani

Contract Management Control Center
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=128 All Frojects

] RC11 - Upstream Material Handling

BME1 - 4 MTFY Iron Ore Beneficiation Flant
BN71 - 2 MTPY Iron Ore Concentrate Plant

[==] 5 MT
DR12 - Direct Reduction Project

PCO1 - Pelletizing Conveyor & 5km

@ CUFT11 - Cyclones Under Flow Transfer
SBE11 - Standby Bucket Elevatores
TEST - test
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